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May2 J, 2004 

Ms. Cathy Rodda 

• ._ .. ,.;..,,si.. , , 
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© 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
ASSESSMENTS, INC. 

Wisconsin Department of atural Resources 
Peshtigo Service Center 
IO l Ogden Road 
Peshtigo, WI 54 157 

Re: Geo rge Hanmrn , Excava ted Soil Pil e Sampling Result s 

Dea r Ms Rodda; 

Thi s letter serves as document ati on of the sucl·ess l1.tl remediation of the so ils excava ted during 
tank remova l operations at the Shell Statio n located at 125 N. Highway 14 1, Coleman, WI in 
October of 1999. The soil s were placed on pl astic in a rural area an were originally covered. 
However, due to v-1eather conditi ons, the cover deteri ora ted and was not replaced, but the bottom 
plastic barri er remai ns intact. 

On May 5, 2004, Enviro nmental Assessments, Inc. we nt to the locati on of the so il pil e to 
document its location and sample the soil pil e fo r evid ence of remaining contamination by 
petroleun1 products. The so il pil e general location is in a remote ru ral area of Ma rinett e County in 
the Township of Grover. It is located in the south west (SW) I /4 of the SW I /4 of Section (Sec) 
J 5, Townshi p (T)30 north (N) , Range (R) 2 1 east (E). Specifi call y it is loca ted on the southeast 
co rner of County Highway "B'' and Townline Road lt is located 53 fee t east ofTo wnline Road 
and 586 feet north of County Highway " B". 

The sit e is approx imately 700 fee t above rnea11 sen level ( IVISL) and is generall y fl at The 
Ma rinette County Soil Su rvey describes the Sl)ils of th is pa rcel of' land a Emm et fi ne sandy loam. 
They are located on I to 6 perce 11t slo pes and are well dra ined . The area surro unding the location 
of the so il pi le is comprised of farms , farrn lancl and forested areas . 

The so il pil e is ap proximately 75 feet in length in th e north/sout h directi on and approx imately 30 
fee t wide in the east/west di rection and is approxirn ately--1 ~'2 fce-t high. There is ap proximately 
3 75 cubi c yards of materia l in the soi l pil e. The so il pil es is a mi xture of sandy loam with rocks, 
cobbles and pieces of aspha lt. Wit hin the soil pil e, there are rabb it dens and tunnels. 

The so il pile wa s sampl ed according to the protocol o l' sampling closure excava tions of one 
sa mples per e,-e ry '.2 5 feet of length The so il pi le sa mp les were co ll ected using a hand auger and 
ad vanced to a depth of app ro, ii11c1 tL·I ~· three l'ct:t i11t o th(: so il pil e. Sampl es we re co ll ected fo r 
analysis fo r the presence of Ga sol ine Range Orga nic Co mpounds (GRO) and Petro leum Volati le 

P.O. BOX 9127 •APPLETON, WISCONSIN 54911 
TELEPHONE: 920-749-9746 • FAX: 920-749-9748 



Organic Compounds (PVOCs). During the course of sample collection, observations were made 
concerning the soil type and any visual or olfactory signs of contamination. 

The results of the soil sampling revealed no detectable amount of soil contamination in the 
samples collected. Visual and olfactory signs of contamination by petroleum compounds were 
not noted. A table showing the results of the sampling, laboratory data sheets and maps showing 
the regional location, soil type and soil pile layout are provided as attachments to this document. 

Based on the results of this sampling and the need to put the land back into productive use we are 
requesting that the issue of the remediated soil pile be closed. We also are requesting that upon 
your receipt and review of the data provided, you contact us within seven working days to 
indicate your agreement with our recommendation so that the pile can be thin spread on the land, 
incorporated into the soil and planted in time for a crop yield. 

If you have any questions, please contact me at (920)749-9746. 

Sincerely, 

Err.mr~NT~NTS, INC. 
VicVi~~ 
Hydrogeologist/Project Manager 

attachments 

cc: Mr. George Hannan, 125 N. Hwy 141, Coleman, Wl 54112 
file 
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JIM'S TRUCKING & EXCAVATING 
TRUCKING OF ALL TYPES 

Honest, Quality Work at Reasonable Prices! Call Us First - Free Estimates 
FULLY INSURED 

COMPLETE EXCAVATING SERVICES 
Basements• Trenching • Roads• Demolition • Bulldozing 

Landscaping • Snow Removal • Ponds • Land Clearing 
Garbage Collections • Container Service 

Certified Gos and Fuel Tonk Removal 

ALL TYPES OF MATERIALS 
Sand • Fill • Washed Stone • Grovel 

Block Dirt • Sand & Solt Mix • Limestone 

Jim Kuntz, Jr. - (414) 897-3334 1038 County Q - Pound, Wisconsin 54161 



SOIL MAP OF MARINETTE COUNTY. WISC 
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Sample Location 
ID 
N North end 
M Mid-pile 
s South end 

Gcoq~c Hannan Soil Pile Sampling 
GRO and PVOC Parameters 

Gasoline Range Benzene Ethyl- Methyl-tert 
Organics (ppm) benzene butyl-ether 

<2.7 <25 <25 <25 
<2.7 <25 <25 <25 
<2.6 <25 <25 <25 

Toluene 

<25 
<25 
<25 

All results are reported in parts per billion (ppb) except Gasoline Range Organics 

Tri methyl- Total 
benzenes Xylenes 

<25 <25 
<25 <25 
<25 <25 



E 
Corporate Office & Laboratory 

1241 Bellevue Street, Suite 9, Green Bay, WI 54302 

920-469-2436, Fax: 920-469-8827 

www.enchem.com 

Analytical Report Number: 846280 
Client: ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENTS 

Project Name: GEORGE HANNAN 

Project Number: 

Lab Sample Collection 
Number Field ID Matrix Date 

846280-001 N SOIL 05/05/04 

846280-002 M SOIL 05/05/04 

846280-003 s SOIL 05/05/04 

846280-004 TB METH 05/05/04 

Lab Contact: Brian Basten 

I certify that the data contained in this Final Report has been generated and reviewed in accordance with approved methods and 
Laboratory Standard Operating Procedure. Exceptions, if any, are discussed in the accompanying sample comments. Release of this final 
report is authorized by Laboratory management, as is verified by the following signature. Reported results shall not be reproduced, except 
in full, without the written approval of the lab. The sample results relate only to the analytes of interest tested. 

Date 



En Chem Inc. 1241 Bellevue Street 
Green Bay, WI 54302 

Analytical Report Number: 846280 920-469-2436 

Client: ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENTS Matrix Type : SOIL 

Project Name : GEORGE HANNAN Collection Date : 05/05104 

Project Number : Report Date : 05110104 

Field ID: N Lab Sample Number : 846280-001 

INORGANICS 

Test Result LOO LOQ EQL Oil. Units Code Anl Date Prep Method Anl Method 

Percent Solids 92.6 % 05106104 SM2540G M SM2540GM 

GASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS Prep Date: 05107104 

Analyte Result LOO LOQ EQL Oil. Units Code Anl Date Prep Method Anl Method 

Gasoline Range Organics < 2.7 2.7 50 mglkg 05108104 WIMODGRO WIMODGRO 

GRO Blank < 2.5 2.5 50 mglkg 05108104 WIMODGRO WIMODGRO 

GRO Blank Spike 97 %Recov 05108104 WIMODGRO WIMODGRO 

GRO Blank Spike Duplicate 89 %Recov 05108104 WIMODGRO WIMODGRO 

PVOC. Prep Date: 05107104 

Analyte Result LOO LOQ EQL Oil. Units Code Anl Date Prep Method Anl Method 

1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene < 25 25 60 50 uglkg 05108104 SW84650308 SW846M8021 

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene < 25 25 60 50 uglkg 05108104 SW846 50308 SW846 M8021 

Benzene < 25 25 60 50 uglkg 05108104 SW846 50308 SW846 M8021 

Ethylbenzene < 25 25 60 50 uglkg 05108104 SW846 50308 SW846M8021 

Methyl-tert-butyl-ether < 25 25 60 50 ugfkg 05108104 SW846 50308 SW846 M8021 

Toluene < 25 25 60 50 uglkg 05108104 SW846 50308 SW846 M8021 

Xylene, o < 25 25 60 50 uglkg 05/08104 SW846 50308 SW846 M8021 

Xylenes, m + p < 50 50 120 50 uglkg 05108104 SW846 50308 SW846 M8021 

a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene 104 1 %Recov 05108104 SW846 50308 SW846 M8021 



En Chem Inc. 1241 Bellevue Street 
Green Bay, WI 54302 

Analytical Report Number: 846280 920-469-2436 

Client: ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENTS Matrix Type : SOIL 

Project Name : GEORGE HANNAN Collection Date : 05/05/04 

Project Number : Report Date : 05/10/04 

Field ID: M Lab Sample Number : 846280-002 

INORGANIC$ 

Test Result LOD LOQ EQL Oil. Units Code Anl Date Prep Method Anl Method 

Percent Solids 93.6 % 05/06/04 SM2540G M SM2540G M 

GASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS Prep Date: 05/07/04 

Analyte Result LOD LOQ EQL Dil. Units Code Ant Date Prep Method Ant Method 

Gasoline Range Organics < 2.7 2.7 50 mg/kg 05/08/04 WIMODGRO WIMODGRO 
GRO Blank < 2.5 2.5 50 mg/kg 05/08/04 WIMODGRO WIMODGRO 
GRO Blank Spike 97 1 ¾Recov 05/08/04 WIMODGRO WIMODGRO 
GRO Blank Spike Duplicate 89 ¾Recov 05/08/04 WIMODGRO WIMODGRO 

PVdC Prep Date: 05/07/04 

Analyte Result LOD LOQ EQL Dil. Units Code Anl Date Prep Method Ant Method 

1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene < 25 25 60 50 ug/kg 05/08/04 SW8465030B SW846 M8021 

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene < 25 25 60 50 ug/kg 05/08/04 SW846 50308 SW846 M8021 

Benzene < 25 25 60 50 ug/kg 05/08/04 SW846 50306 SW846 M8021 
Ethylbenzene < 25 25 60 50 ug/kg 05/08/04 SW846 50306 SW846M8021 
Methyl-tert-butyl-ether < 25 25 60 50 ug/kg 05/08/04 SW846 50308 SW846M8021 

Toluene < 25 25 60 50 ug/kg 05/08/04 SW846 50306 SW846 M8021 

Xylene, o < 25 25 60 50 ug/kg 05/08/04 SW846 50306 SW846 M8021 

Xylenes, m + p < 50 50 120 50 ug/kg 05/08/04 SW846 50306 SW846 M8021 

a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene 104 ¾Recov 05/08/04 SW846 50306 SW846 M8021 



En Chem Inc. 1241 Bellevue Street 
Green Bay, WI 54302 

Analytical Report Number: 846280 920-469-2436 

Client: ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENTS Matrix; Type : SOIL 

Project Name : GEORGE HANNAN Collection Date : 05/05/04 

Project Number : Report Date : 05/10/04 

Field ID: s Lab Sample Number : 846280-003 

INORGANICS 

Test Result LOD LOQ EQL Dil. Units Code Anl Date Prep Method Anl Method 

Percent Solids 94.7 % 05/06/04 SM2540GM SM2540G M 

GASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS Prep Date: 05/07/04 

Analyte Result LOD LOQ EQL Dil. Units Code Anl Date Prep Method Anl Method 

Gasoline Range Organics < 2.6 2.6 50 mg/kg 05/08/04 WIMODGRO WIMODGRO 

GRO Blank < 2.5 2.5 50 mg/kg 05/08/04 WIMODGRO WIMODGRO 

GRO Blank Spike 97 %Recov 05/08/04 WIMODGRO WIMODGRO 

GRO Blank Spike Duplicate 89 %Recov 05/08/04 WIMODGRO WIMODGRO 

PVOC Prep Date: 05/07/04 

Analyte Result LOD LOQ EQL Dil. Units Code Anl Date Prep Method Anl Method 

1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene < 25 25 60 50 ug/kg 05/08/04 SW8465030B SW846 M8021 

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene < 25 25 60 50 ug/kg 05/08/04 SW8465030B SW846 M8021 

Benzene < 25 25 60 50 ug/kg 05/08/04 SW8465030B SW846 M8021 

Ethylbenzene < 25 25 60 50 ug/kg 05/08/04 SW8465030B SW846 M8021 

Methyl-tert-butyl-ether < 25 25 60 50 ug/kg 05/08/04 SW8465030B SW846M8021 

Toluene < 25 25 60 50 ug/kg 05/08/04 SW846 5030B SW846 M8021 

Xylene, o < 25 25 60 50 ug/kg 05/08/04 SW846 5030B SW846 M8021 

Xylenes, m + p < 50 50 120 50 ug/kg 05/08/04 SW846 5030B SW846 M8021 

a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene 103 %Recov 05/08/04 SW846 5030B SW846 M8021 



En Chem Inc. 1241 Bellevue Street 
Green Bay, WI 54302 

Analytical Report Number: 846280 920-469-2436 

Client: ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENTS Matrix Type : METHANOL 

Project Name : GEORGE HANNAN Collection Date : 05/05/04 

Project Number : Report Date : 05/10/04 

Field ID: TB Lab Sample Number : 846280-004 

GASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS Prep Date: 05/07/04 

Analyte Result LOO LOO EQL Oil. Units Code Anl Date Prep Method Anl Method 

Gasoline Range Organics < 2500 2500 50 ug/L 05/08/04 WI MODGRO WI MODGRO 

GRO Blank < 50 50 ug/L 05/08/04 WIMODGRO WI MODGRO 

GRO Blank Spike 97 %Recov 05/08/04 WIMODGRO WIMODGRO 

GRO Blank Spike Duplicate 89 %Recov 05/08/04 WI MODGRO WI MODGRO 

PVOC Prep Date: 05/07/04 

Analyte Result LOD LOQ EQL Oil. Units Code Anl Date Prep Method Anl Method 

1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene < 25 25 60 50 ug/L 05/08/04 SW846 5030B SW846 M8021 

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene < 25 25 60 50 ug/L 05/08/04 SW846 5030B SW846 M8021 

Benzene < 25 25 60 50 ug/L 05/08/04 SW846 5030B SW846 M8021 

Ethylbenzene < 25 25 60 50 ug/L 05/08/04 SW846 5030B SW846 M8021 

Methyl-tert-butyl-ether < 25 25 60 50 ug/L 05/08/04 SW846 5030B SW846 M8021 

Toluene < 25 25 60 50 ug/L 05/08/04 SW846 5030B SW846 M8021 

Xylene, o < 25 25 60 50 ug/L 05/08/04 SW846 5030B SW846 M8021 

Xylenes, m + p < 25 25 60 50 ug/L 05/08/04 SW846 5030B SW846 M8021 

a,a ,a-Trifluorotoluene 104 %Recov 05/08/04 SW846 5030B SW846 M8021 



Qualifier Codes 
Flag Applies To 

A Inorganic 

B Inorganic 

B Organic 

C All 

D All 

E Inorganic 

E Organic 

F Inorganic 

F Organic 

H All 

HF Inorganic 

J Inorganic 

J Organic 

K Inorganic 

K Organic 

L All 

M Organic 

N All 

0 Organic 

p Organic 

Q All 

s Organic 

u All 

V All 

w All 

X All 

& All 

All 

< All 

Inorganic 

2 Inorganic 

3 Inorganic 

4 Inorganic 

5 Inorganic 

6 Inorganic 

7 Inorganic 

Explanation 

Analyte is detected in the method blank. Method blank criteria is evaluated to the laboratory method detection limit. Additionally, 
method blank acceptance may be based on project specific criteria or determined from analyte concentrations in the sample and 
are evaluated on a sample by sample basis. 

The analyte has been detected between the method detection limit and the reporting limit. 

Analyte is present in the method blank. Method blank criteria is evaluated to the laboratory method detection limit. Additionally, 
method blank acceptance may be based on project specific criteria or determined from analyte concentrations in the sample and 
are evaluated on a sample by sample basis. 

Elevated detection limit. 

Analyte value from diluted analysis or surrogate result not applicable due to sample dilution. 

Estimated concentration due to matrix interferences. During the metals analysis the serial dilution failed to meet the established 
control limits of 0-10%. The sample concentration is greater than 50 times the IDL for analysis done on the ICP or 100 times the 
IDL for analysis done on the ICP-MS. The result was flagged with the E qualifier to indicate that a physical interference was 
observed. 

Analyte concentration exceeds calibration range. 

Due to potential interferences for this analysis by Inductively Coupled Plasma techniques (SW-846 Method 6010), this analyte 
has been confirmed by and reported from an alternate method. 

Surrogate results outside control criteria. 

Preservation, extraction or analysis performed past holding time. 

This test is considered a field parameter, and the recommended holding time is 15 minutes from collection. The analysis was 
performed in the laboratory beyond the recommended holding time. 

The analyte has been detected between the method detection limit and the reporting limit. 

Concentration detected is greater than the method detection limit but less than the reporting limit. 

Sample received unpreserved. Sample was either preserved at the time of receipt or at the time of sample preparation. 

Detection limit may be elevated due to the presence of an unrequested analyte. 

Elevated detection limit due to low sample volume. 

Sample pH was greater than 2 

Spiked sample recovery not within control limits. 

Sample received overweight. 

The relative percent difference between the two columns for detected concentrations was greater than 40%. 

The analyte has been detected between the limit of detection (LOD) and limit of quantitation (LOO). The results are qualified due 
to the uncertainty of analyte concentrations within this range. 

The relative percent difference between quantitation and confirmation columns exceeds internal quality control criteria. Because 
the result is unconfirmed, it has been reported as a non-detect with an elevated detection limit. 

The analyte was not detected at or above the reporting limit. 

Sample received with headspace. 

A second aliquot of sample was analyzed from a container with headspace. 

See Sample Narrative. 

Laboratory Control Spike recovery not within control limits. 

Precision not within control limits. 

The analyte was not detected at or above the reporting limit. 

Dissolved analyte or filtered analyte greater than total analyte; analyses passed QC based on precision criteria. 

Dissolved analyte or filtered analyte greater than total analyte; analyses failed QC based on precision criteria. 

BOD result is estimated due to the BOD blank exceeding the allowable oxygen depletion. 

BOD duplicate precision not within control limits. Due to the 48 hour holding time for this test, it is not practical to reanalyze and 
try to correct the deficiency. 

BOD result is estimated due to insufficient oxygen depletion. Due to the 48 hour holding time for this test, it is not practical to 
reanalyze and try to correct the deficiency. 

BOD laboratory control sample not within control limits. Due to the 48 hour holding time for this test, it is not practical to 
reanalyze and try to correct the deficiency. 

BOD result is estimated due to complete oxygen depletion. Due to the 48 hour holding time for this test, it is not practical to 
reanalyze and try to correct the deficiency. 
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En Chem Inc. Analysis Summary by Laboratory 

0, 0,' 0, 0, 
.i:,. .i:,. .i:,. .i:,. 
0) 0) 0) 0) 

"' "' "' "' 0, 0, 0, 0, 
0 0 0 0 
b b b b 

Test Group Name =! 0 0 0 

"' (,) .i:,. 

GASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS G G G G 

PERCENT SOLIDS G G G 

PVOC G G G G 

Wisconsin Certification 

G = En Chem Green Bay 

K = En Chem Kimberly 

S = En Chem Superior 

C = Subcontracted Analysis 

405132750 / DATCP: 105 000444 

445134030 

Not Applicable 

1241 Bellevue Street 
Green Bay, WI 54302 

1090 Kennedy Avenue 
Kimberly, WI 54136 



Batch No. 'cfl/ b;)J'O 
En Chem, Inc. Cooler Receipt Log 

Project Name or ID 6€.a<J R f-loou A 

A. Receipt Phase: Date cooler was opened: 

No. of Coolers:_· __ ( __ Temps: ___ +-f2~<l.k~---------
'):j>/o'::t By:--'t)..L..p'7 _____ _ 

1: Were samples received on ice? {Must be :s; 6 C } ....................................................... ~ 

2. Was there a Temperature Blank? ................................................................................... YES @ 

3: Were custody seals present and intact on cooler? {Record on COC) ............................ YES @) 
4: Are COC documents present? ........................................................................................ ~ N02 

5: Does this Project require quick turn around analysis? ..................................................... YES @> 
6: Is there any sub-work? .................................................................................................... YES @ 
7: Are there any short hold time tests? ................................................................................ YES @§> 
8: Are any samples nearing expiration of hold-time? {Within 2 days} ................................. YES1 ~ 

9: Do any samples need to be Filtered or Preservedjn the lab? ........................................ YES1 @ 

B. Check-in Phase: Date samples were Checked-in: __ ~<;;J~.,.....sJ ....... _o~"( ........ __ By: KP'.' 
1: Were all sample containers listed on the COC received and intact? ........•................... @ 
2: Sign the COC as received by En Chem. Completed ..................................................... @ NO 

3: Do sample labels match the COC? ............................................................................... ~ NO2 

4: Completed pH check on preserved samples ............................................................... YES NO 
(This statement does not apply to water: voe, O&G, TOG, ORO, Total Rec. Phenolics) 

5: Do samples have correct chemical preservation? ........................................................ YES 
(This statement does not apply to water: VOC, O&G, TOG, ORO, Total Rec. Phenolics) 

6: Are dissolved parameters field filtered? .................................................................... YES 

7: Are sample volumes adequate for tests requested? ...................................................... (!jt, 
8: Are voe samples free of bubbles >6mm ....................................................................... YES 

' 9: Enter samples into logbook. Completed ....................................................................... (§> NO 

10: Place laboratory sample number on all containers and COC. Completed .................... @ NO 

11: Complete Laboratory Tracking Sheet {L TS}. Completed ........................................... YES 

12: Start Nonconformance form .................................................................................... YES 

13: Initiate Subcontracting procedure. Completed ........................................................ YES 

14: Check laboratory sample number on all containers an_d COC. 

Short Hold-time tests: 

24 Hours or less 
Coliform 

_t!J_ ... @ 

7 days 
Ash 

NO 

NO 

NO 

NO 

Corrosivity = pH 
Dissolved Oxygen 
Hexavalent Chromium 
HPC 

48 Hours 
BOD 
Color 
Nitrite or Nitrate 
Ortho Phosphorus 
Surfactants 
Turbidity 

Aqueous Extractable Organics- ALL 
Flashpoint 

Ferrous Iron 
Eh 
Odor 
Residual Chlorine 
Sulfite 

En Core Preservation 
Power stop preservation 

Free Liquids 
Sulfide 
TDS 
TSS 
Total Solids 
TVS 
TVSS 
Unoreserved VOC's 

NA 

Contacted by/Who _______ _ 

Contacted by/Who _______ _ 

NA 

NA 

Footnotes 
1 Notify proper lab group 
immediately. 
2 Complete nonconformance 
memo. 

Rev. 2/05/04, Attachment to 1-REC-5. 
Subject to QA Audit. Reviewed by/date_/{J-'-1· --=-$_-_-t_-tJ_•_/ __ 

p:/everyone/forms/samplereceiving/crf.doc 



(Please Print Legibl 

Company Name: 

Branch or Locatio\ ~ 

Project Contact: \J l. c)o ( , ~:/\) g { S 

Telephone: Sd::o I 4 s 91 '-+ lo 
CHAIN OF CUSTODY 

Project Number: _______________ _ 

Project Name: { :,e Or 1 ~ \1 0. V\ Y\ Vi V"\ 
*Preservation Codes 

AaNone B=HCL C=H2S04 D=HN03 E=EnCore 
H=Sodlum Bisullate Solution l=Sodlum Thlosullate 

0 1241 Bellevue St., Suite 9 
Green Bay, WI 54302 

920-469-2436 
Fax 920-469-8827 

Page __ _..;..._ of ____ _ 

' 114800 Quote #: 1 .,...---._ 
Mail Report To: \ j I do r ' ¼ ±10 W{( ) 

Company: ,"(y, \J.1 f Q \') W) €"'1-¾-g \ 
G=NaOH 

Project State: _..,LA...,j~{-----~=~----­
Sampled By (Print) : \ J ( c:-tD t" ', 0-:fu\N{ CS 

FILTERED? (YES/NO) ,L----,t.------1c........-,£----,L---,<-----,f----,L---,' 

PRESERVATION (CODE)*,£---1--------/---+---+--t----/----/----+------,' 
Address: fj s J e ":/SM£ Y\ h Tt <...-

k O e~: !;,~~ . 
PO#: ________________ -----1-~-~ 

a===================- Regulatory Matrix 
Data Package Options - (please circle if requested) 
Sample Results Only (no QC) 
EPA Level II (Subject to Surcharge) 
EPA Level Ill (Subject to Surcharge) 
EPA Level IV (Subject to Surcharge) 

Rush Turnaround Time Requested (TAT) - Prelim 

(Rush TAT subject to approval/surcharge) 
Date Needed: _____________ _ 

Transmit Prelim Rush Results by (circle): 

Phone Fax E-Mail 
Phone#: ______________ _ 

ewu:run kQdll 
UST W:Water 

RCRA f'-'S~il 
SDWA '"=Air 
NPDES C=Charcoal 

B=Blota 
CERCLA Sl■Sludge 

COLLECTION MATRIX 
DATE TIME 

Relinquished By: 

Invoice To: ---'----4.'~...,~L...-=-----1·.>.L.>-V+> _,1'--",._)__..,__)_'t_S ___ 

11 

CLIENT COMMENTS 

Received By: Datemme: 

Fax#: kR~e-li-nq-u-is-h-ed'-.--=By-:---------~D~a-te~/T=im-e:------lh.R~e-ce~iv_e_d~B~y-: ----------~D-a-te~m~,m_e_: __ ______...;;,.-__ ~~~~~'-----'+---....j 

E-Mail Address: 

Samples on HOLD are subject to 
special pricing and release of llablllty 

Relinquished By: Date/Time: Received By: Datemme: 


